
Stats: Season Stats 

Team Results 
Wins Losses Ties Win% PF PA Home Away Neutral League 

10 3 0 .769 438 249 4-1-0 4-1-0 2-1-0 8-1-0

Scoring Summary 
School Penalties Penalty Yards First Downs Possession Time 

Karns City  3  24  197 27:55

Offensive 
  Rushing Receiving Passing Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng # Yds Avg Lng Comp Att C% Int Yds TD Lng FB FBL

# 2 Coyle, Cody  12  4  -3  -.75  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 3 Hipple, Dylan  13  90  345  3.83  53  -  -  -  -  75  126  .595  7  1056  10  74  -  -
# 4 Sinz, Ben  6  2  3  1.50  9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 5 Yough, J.R.  13  46  343  7.46  59  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 6 Beale, Ethan  12  27  158  5.85  75  9  89  9.89  21  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 7 Garing, Jesse  13  14  39  2.79  12  2  50  25.00  47  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 8 Barney, Zach  10  9  38  4.22  15  1  6  6.00  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#11 Gordon, Luke  5  1  11  11.00  11  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#12 Ellenberger, Brady  11  5  5  1.00  10  -  -  -  -  5  8  .625  1  50  -  16  -  -
#13 Negley, Seth  11  -  -  -  -  1  10  10.00  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#17 Fallecker, Joe  13  1  15  15.00  15  20  293  14.65  74  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#18 Bowser, Brandon  8  5  48  9.60  27  1  8  8.00  8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#20 Williams, Ethan  7  3  2  .67  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#22 Bly, Bowen  12  -  -  -  -  1  16  16.00  16  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#23 Slomers, Craig  13  59  381  6.46  54  1  44  44.00  44  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#24 Wagner, Jake  13  85  524  6.17  43  4  61  15.25  20  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#26 Collier, Brandon  13  3  -6  -2.00  -1  25  387  15.48  47  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#27 Slagle, Tyler  13  13  47  3.62  13  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#28 Shreve, Tyler  10  5  35  7.00  10  1  5  5.00  5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#33 Kinkela, Alex  4  1  0  .00  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#35 Markle, Aaron  13  175  1304  7.45  93  11  136  12.36  33  2  2  1.000  -  55  2  30  -  -
#82 Best, Brian  8  4  16  4.00  7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#88 Francis, Brad  13  -  -  -  -  5  56  11.20  21  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Team Totals  13  552  3305  5.99  93  82  1161  14.16  74  82  136  .603  8  1161  12  74  -  -

Defensive 
  Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP Tckls Asst Tot Loss Tckl/G Sacks Yds Hur Ints Yds PD Rcv Yds Caus

# 2 Coyle, Cody  12  1  2  3  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 3 Hipple, Dylan  13  4  6  10  -  .8  -  -  -  1  1  -  -  -  -
# 4 Sinz, Ben  6  3  -  3  -  .5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 5 Yough, J.R.  13  43  25  68  -  5.2  5.0  -  -  -  -  -  2  21  2
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# 6 Beale, Ethan  12  10  8  18  -  1.5  -  -  -  1  11  1  -  -  -
# 7 Garing, Jesse  13  22  9  31  -  2.4  -  -  -  2  0  7  -  -  -
# 8 Barney, Zach  10  6  7  13  -  1.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 9 Marsinetti, Tyler  4  1  -  1  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#11 Gordon, Luke  5  2  -  2  -  .4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#12 Ellenberger, Brady  11  1  -  1  -  .1  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -
#13 Negley, Seth  11  12  3  15  -  1.4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#17 Fallecker, Joe  13  13  16  29  -  2.2  1.0  -  -  1  0  2  2  0  1
#18 Bowser, Brandon  8  1  1  2  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#20 Williams, Ethan  7  -  1  1  -  .1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#22 Bly, Bowen  12  10  4  14  -  1.2  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#23 Slomers, Craig  13  15  15  30  -  2.3  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  2
#24 Wagner, Jake  13  50  36  86  -  6.6  14.0  -  -  -  -  2  1  0  3
#26 Collier, Brandon  13  29  9  38  -  2.9  -  -  -  6  151  15  2  -2  -
#27 Slagle, Tyler  13  6  4  10  -  .8  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -
#28 Shreve, Tyler  10  5  2  7  -  .7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#33 Kinkela, Alex  4  3  3  6  -  1.5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#35 Markle, Aaron  13  46  40  86  -  6.6  4.0  -  -  2  36  3  1  0  1
#50 Bearfield, Cole  8  2  -  2  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#52 Bauldoff, Matt  13  10  18  28  -  2.2  2.0  -  -  -  -  1  1  0  1
#53 Cochran, Colin  13  1  1  2  -  .2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#55 Barger, Kyle  10  6  1  7  -  .7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
#57 Znosko, Chris  7  1  1  2  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#58 Ealy, Nate  11  5  3  8  -  .7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#59 Freiters, Dylan  10  2  -  2  -  .2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#65 Bailey, Colten  13  4  6  10  -  .8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#67 Davis, Alan  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  -
#68 Harp, Carrick  12  40  42  82  -  6.8  4.0  -  -  2  10  6  2  2  1
#70 Hutchison, Justin  9  1  2  3  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#72 Davis, Alex  13  16  14  30  -  2.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#73 Smith, Jake  13  7  11  18  -  1.4  2.5  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  -
#76 Kepple, Zach  13  3  3  6  -  .5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#77 Parker, Tylar  12  10  20  30  -  2.5  2.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#82 Best, Brian  8  5  3  8  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#88 Francis, Brad  13  30  26  56  -  4.3  -  -  -  2  55  7  -  -  3

Team Totals  13  426  343  769  -  59.2  36.0  -  -  17  264  48  12  21  15

Special Teams 
  Punt Returns Kickoff Returns Total Punts Kickoffs Blocks
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng FC # Yds Avg Lng Yds # Yds Avg Lng In20 # Yds Lng TB Kicks Punts

# 5 Yough, J.R.  13  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
# 6 Beale, Ethan  12  -  -  -  -  -  5  79  15.80  32  79  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 7 Garing, Jesse  13  -  -  -  -  -  3  121  40.33  80  121  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 8 Barney, Zach  10  -  -  -  -  -  2  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#20 Williams, Ethan  7  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#22 Bly, Bowen  12  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#23 Slomers, Craig  13  -  -  -  -  -  2  37  18.50  22  37  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#26 Collier, Brandon  13  23  306  13.30  58  7  11  209  19.00  27  515  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#27 Slagle, Tyler  13  1  4  4.00  4  -  16  297  18.56  27  301  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#32 Hutchison, Jerod  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#52 Bauldoff, Matt  13  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
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#68 Harp, Carrick  12  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -
#76 Kepple, Zach  13  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  44  1342  30.50  52  7  73  3133  53  -  -  -
#80 Garing, Adam  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  39  39  -  -  -

Team Totals  13  24  310  12.92  58  7  41  743  18.12  80  1053  44  1342  30.50  52  7  74  3172  53  -  1  2

Scoring Stats 
  Touchdowns PAT Kicks Conversions Field Goal Safties Total Pts
# Last Name, First Name GP Run Rec Misc Tot Made Att Pts % Run Rec Rtn Pts Made Att Lng # Pts Pts/G

# 3 Hipple, Dylan  13  4  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  3  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  30  2.3
# 5 Yough, J.R.  13  4  -  1  5  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  32  2.5
# 6 Beale, Ethan  12  3  1  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  24  2.0
# 7 Garing, Jesse  13  -  1  1  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  12  .9
# 8 Barney, Zach  10  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .6
#11 Gordon, Luke  5  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  1.2
#17 Fallecker, Joe  13  -  4  -  4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  24  1.8
#18 Bowser, Brandon  8  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .8
#23 Slomers, Craig  13  5  -  -  5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  30  2.3
#24 Wagner, Jake  13  10  -  -  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  60  4.6
#26 Collier, Brandon  13  -  6  1  7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  42  3.2
#27 Slagle, Tyler  13  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .5
#35 Markle, Aaron  13  17  -  1  18  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  110  8.5
#76 Kepple, Zach  13  -  -  -  -  38  51  38  .745  -  -  -  -  2  2  30  -  44  3.4
#88 Francis, Brad  13  -  -  1  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .5

Team Totals  13  47  12  5  64  38  51  38  .745  5  -  -  10  2  2  30  -  438  33.7
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